JOSEPHE.HOLLAND

County Clerk, Recorder and Assessor Registrar of Voters

MICHAEL T. DALY

Chief Deputy Assessor



105 E. Anapamu St. Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Mailing Address: PO Box 159 Santa Barbara, CA 93102

# COUNTY CLERK, RECORDER AND ASSESSOR ASSESSOR DIVISION

ASSESSOR DIVISION FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE 11/01/2011				
	ASSESSOR SERVICES		Fee	
1.	Parcel Map 11 x 17		100	
	First Parcel	\$	5.00	
2.	Per additional parcel General Inquiry Screen Print	\$	2.00	
۷.	First APN	\$	4.00	
	Per additional parcel	\$	1.00	
3.	Certification of Document, per document (signed official seal)	\$	0.50	
4.	Building File Copy - any paper in the file File Copy, 1 first Page	\$	4.00	
	Per additional pages	э \$	4.00	
5.	Property Characteristic Request	Ŷ		
	Set-Up (per order)	\$	5.00	
	File Search (per file)	\$	3.00	
	Research & Documentation (per building record) Single Family Homes/Condos/Mobile Homes	\$	5.00	
	Large Estates		8.00	
	Residential Rentals/Ag Properties	\$ \$	8.00	
_	Commercial/Industrial/Non-Ag Properties		6.00	
6. 7	Secured/Unsecured Roll (non-refundable)	\$	25.00	
7.	Business/Ag Property Statement Copy Over-Counter Request	\$	4.00	
	Mailed Request (includes first class return mail and handling fee)	\$	7.00	
8.	Aircraft, Historical Exemption Application	\$	35.00	
9.	Undivided Interest Application (separate valuation)	\$\$\$	293.00	
10	Undivided Interest Annual Maintenance	\$ \$	162.00	
10.	Proposition 58 Parent/Child Exclusion- (failure to file claim for parent/child change in ownership exclusion after two written requests)	Э	175.00	
	MAP SERVICES			
11.	GIS Parcel Layers	\$	71.00	
12.	Parcel Maps on CD	\$	56.00	
13.	Radius Map Request (includes 500 labels)	\$	88.00	
	Radius Map Incremental Charge (>300ft radius/>500 labels), each 15 min. increment	\$	29.00	
14.	Special Mapping Services and Research Requests- (ie, parcel split/combines)			
	Set-up fee	\$	8.00	
	per 1/2 hour increment -minimum 1/2 hour OTHER FEES:	\$	65.00	
15.	First Class Return Mail (postage and handling )	\$	2.00	
16.	Priority & Express Return Mail Handling	\$	3.00	
	Priority & Express Mail Courier Costs	Act	ual Cost	
17.	Outgoing Fax or Email (in addition to service fee)	\$	5.00	
18.	Returned Check Processing Fee	\$	21.00	
19.	Assessor Professional Services and Research Rate	¢	0.00	
	Set-Up (per Order)	\$ \$	8.00	
20.	per 1/2 hour increment - minimum 1/2 hour Assessor Information Technology Professional Services and Research Rate	Φ	59.00	
20.	Set-Up (per Order)	\$	8.00	
	per 1/2 hour increment - minimum 1/2 hour	\$	71.00	

Website Address: <u>WWW.SBCASSESSOR.COM</u> Fax (805) 568-3247 Santa Barbara (805) 568-2550 • Santa Maria (805) 346-8310, Fax (805) 346-8324 Santa Maria Branch Office: 511 E. Lakeside Parkway, Santa Maria JOSEPH E. HOLLAND

County Clerk, Recorder and Assessor Registrar of Voters

# MICHAEL T. DALY

Chief Deputy Assessor



105 E. Anapamu St. Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Mailing Address: PO Box 159 Santa Barbara, CA 93102

### COUNTY CLERK, RECORDER AND ASSESSOR ASSESSOR DIVISION

## **Office Hours**

8:00 a.m – 5:00 p.m Monday – Friday Except legal holidays (See list of holidays observed)

#### **Office Locations**

Santa Barbara:	County Administration Bld.
	105 E. Anapamu Street, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Flr
	Santa Barbara, CA 93102
	Phone: (805) 568-2550
	Fax: (805) 568-3247
Santa Maria:	Betteravia Government Center
	511 E. Lakeside Pkway, Suite 115
	Santa Maria, CA 93455
	(805) 346-8310

#### HOLIDAYS OBSERVED (Office Closed)

January 1st 3rd Monday in January 3rd Monday in February Last Monday in May June 19th July 4th 1st Monday in September November 10th 4th Thursday in November 4th Friday in November December 25th New Year's Day Martin Luther King Jr. President's Day Memorial Day Juneteenth Independence Day Labor Day Veteran's Day Thanksgiving Day Thanksgiving Day Friday Christmas Day